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shall remain.suspended.
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8§.12.00' Present : Hon'ble MNr. Justice:

Vice-

Mr. B.K.Sharma, learned Sr.
counsel for the applicant and Dr.

B.P.Todi, learned «counsel for the

Admit. Isue notice. Call for
the records. Returnable by four weeks.
HLift on 9.1.2001 for further orders. |

Alsd heard Mr. B.K.Sharma,
learned Sr. counsel for the applicant
for interim direction. Dr. B.P.Todi,
learned counsel for the respondents
vehemently opposes the prayer and prays
for sometime to file objection in

Issue notice on the respondents
as to why the impugned order No. F.7:"
dxw—-
300.11.2000 pertaining to the appllcant

7\/0/10@ /{uﬁamé ausl et I~ | - D.N.Prasad at serial No.33 shall not be

on

In the meantime the opeation of

1 the aforesaid order so.far relatable to
.j E%gy;—’ UYf ) o the applicantA D.N.Prasad is concerned
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~10.1.2001 : Four weeks time allowed for filing
EERC VI of writtén- stftementdn- the-prayera of Ms B.

.~ Dutta ‘Das on behalf of Dr B.P. Todi,” learned
counsel for the KVS. List it on 12.2.01 for

‘orders.
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, W[ S W oot 14.2.2001 Written ' statement has been .@&d.aTwo
Q/L\tf‘-CQ ' {LYS)M%B - " weeks time allowed to thé applicant to .ile
A _ e " rejoinder, i. any. List (or orders on 2.3.01.
m " 2—.) )A %/gl . '

Vice-Chairman
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503,01 Writt.en statement. ‘has, been f.tledo /

: S o List on 28.3.01 to enable the ap
No g,,._a.c;mm Wwin }J_mv\_’_ -, to file rejoinder. '
Bed, |

Vice-Chairman -
. lm . - .
’k\,\/o W”—mdpﬁ/r A»d 28.3.2001 : _Written statement has - been
‘ | filed. The . applicant may file

f./_elﬂMMMCP o ST .
[l/@"v R ‘rejoinder, if. any, within three weeks
f o C%e, 1«5 /uz—f.x,ﬁy f)?’l,' o * from today. List for orders on 25.4.01.
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26.9.01

Mr.M.Chanda learned counsel has
snhmitted that he %iao recently engaged
in the matter and requirs some more -
time . Mr.S.Sarme learned counsel for -
the respondents also seeks ad jon‘rmentsf“
to obtain necessary instructions. L st
on 24.8.01 for hearinge.

;

: Vice-Chairman .

3
. List 0n 30/8/01 as praysd for lsarnad M/;/
anunael for tha applicant for haaring.
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List On 26/8/01 te enable tha' respondents

f
‘to ‘obtain nocessary mstructionsc
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| admit.icall for records. The
f«;aSponc‘i'enés are ordered to file written’
statement ‘within one month.

" pist on 2){11.01 for written statemem
-t and furtifer order.

Viee-Chairman _

Prayer has been made on behalf of
the respondents by Mrs N.D.Goswami
fd?r ad journment. Mr S.Sarma,learned
counsel for the applicant has no

' oE} jection.

List on 5.10.01 for hearinge
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-
| Vice-Chairman
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Notes of the Registry Date ( Order of the Tribunal
» 25.4.01 1 _ Three weeks time allowed to the
‘applicant to file -rejoindér--to the
written statement. filed . by  the
respondents. -
, List on 18.5.01 for further
" order.
N
; o Vice-Chairman
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25,07,01

Mr 8.8arma, learned counsel for the
applicant prays for twoc weeks timé to
file rejoinder. The written statement
is not in the record. Office to place
it on record.

- List on 1.6.01 for rejoinder and
«further order.

\au,&mw

Member

' The case 1s ready as regards plead—
ing though time was granted to the appli-
Cant for filing of fejoinder. ‘sQ

List the case for hearing on
25=7-2001.
L\—/"—"\/- '
Vice-chairmaph
LI

Stand over on ths prayer of tha learnad ; 

counsel for tha applicant. R

List on 01-08-2001 for hearing,
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‘-Mr.S,Sarma learned counsel for the

Respondents submits that

this is the

transfer matter and there is some develope
ments in the matters Mr.S.Sarma learned

counsel prays for édjovrnm@nta'hist on

16:10:01. The interim order dated 8ti2#a0

shan contimey

|

X

¢ é&é?‘“%

‘Reguest has been made on behalf of the
respondants for adjournment, Prayer acceptede.
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L "Offig-:e to show the name

Chanda in place' of Dr.

List on 21,11 +2001 for hearing,

LU

K4

Member

of Mr

M.

B.P. Todi as the learned

" counsel for the respondents. List the matter for

. hearing on 23.11.01.

1
{
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Vice-Chairman

A
On the prayer of Mr.B..K.Sharma learned-
counsel _foj: the respondents case is
ad journed to 28.11.01 for hearing.

o

v4ca-Bhairman
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 'Mr S.9%arma, learned ccunsel for the
  $§§licaht prays for a short adjournment
‘“for personal reasons. Mr M.Chanda, learned
counsel for the respondents has no
. objection. prayer allowed.
- List on 11.12.2001 fo; hearing.
{

o
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None is present for the applicant.
List the case again for hearing on 16.1.20Q.

\deumw

" Member (A)-

Heard leamed counse)l for the parties.
Hearing concluded, Judgment delivered in open
court, kept in separate sheets. The applicatie

- on_is disposed of in terms of the order. No

order as to costs,

[ —

vice-chairman
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brigihal Appiication No. 431 of 2000,

Daté of Decision. :1641.42002,, ,

)

: Sri Doodh Nath prasad

e B

= m = e Petitioner(s)

. ¢
_ Sri_UQE;QS{E.E TT T T e = e L L LAdvocate for the
mmmmm : | Petitjonar(e)
~Versus- :
~ - ~ .. .Union of Indias s, = e = m e . _Resypondent ! <)
Sri M.Chanda

=3 &S mm eem s L

| e = e e o .. _Advocate for the
] ' Respondent {g)

: |

THE HON’BLg

r

MR. JUSTICE D.N.CCHOWDHURY, VICE CHATRMaN.
THE H"N*BLp

1o Whether Re

POrters of ldcal bapers may be allowed to see the
Jjudgment » '

2, To Le referregd tﬁ’the,Reporter or not ?
3. Whether their Lordships wish to see tre fair 2CPpy Of the Juﬂgment:?
4, J
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
original application No. 431 of 2000.

Date of Order : This’the 16th Day of January,2002.
The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,Vice~Chairman.

Sri poodh Nath Prasad,

son of late Sarjoo Prasad,
post.Graduate Teacher . in Hindi,

Kendriya vidyalaya, Narengi, i

‘Guwahati-27 (Assam). ] e o o Applicant

By Advccate Sri U.K.Nair.

- Versus =

1. Union of India,
represented through the Secretary.
‘Department of Education under Ministry
of Human Resources Development,
"Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan,
New m lhi‘l . '

2. The Kendtiya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
represented by its Deputy Commissioner,
and Secretary, 18, Institutional Area,
shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, ~
New Delhi-16. '

3. The assistant Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
Guwahati Region, Maligaon,
Guwahati-12.

4. The Bducation Officer,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan(HQ),
18, Institutional Area,
shaheed Jeet Singh Marg,
New Delhi-16.

$. The principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Narengi, P.O. Satgaon,
Guwahati-27. : o o @ R88p0ndent8.

By Advocate sri M.chanda.

10
1%
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=

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C)

In accordance with the provisions contained in
paragraph iO(l) and 10(3) of the Transfer Guidelines
the Kendriya Vidyalaya’authority transferred a number
of post Graduate Teachers (Hindi) on request with immediate

\//\’/\V’ effect. In the list the name of the applicant also appears
_ , : P

contd..2
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indicating his transfer from Narengi to Varanasi Cantonment.
In the application the applicant stated that he made a
request for his transfer as per the guidelines to Varanasi.
As per the transfer guideline in normal course annual
transfer is to be made during the summer vacation. The
transfer order did not take effect in suﬁmer vacation and
accordingly the applicant made a request to the Commissionér.
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan for cancellation of transfer
lorder dated 30.11.2000 vide applicatiop dated 6.11.2000.
In that application it was mentioned that he was expecting
the transfer order in the summer vacation 2000 but till
the. date of application the same was not materiélised. In
the' meanwhile his daughter was undergoing studies Of B.A.
‘part .II under Gauhati University and his son was avstndent
| of Class X of Kendriya Vidyalaya Narengi and if the transfer
effects in the mid academic seséion it would effect the
studieé of’his children and accordingly préyed for cancélla-
tion of the transfer order. The order of transfer is now -
asgailed in the application as arbitrary and violative'of |
the transfer guidelines. In the application the applicant
also prayed for a direétion on the respondents for
granting him the benefit of D.A for extended pericd or
in the alternative the salary of the post of'prlncipa;. KV,
Kimin and for’ a fgfther direction for release of the
salary for the periods from 30.10.99 to 18.11.99 and
4.1.2000 to 15.1.2000. It may be mentioned here that the
applicant was temporarily deputed to Kendriya Vidyalaj&.
Kimin, Arunachal Pradesh to act as a Principal vide order
dated 28.9.99 for a period of six months or till a regular

Principal joins whichever wés earlier with all benefits of
| T.A and D.A. The applicant submitted representation to
t/’-———~?€Q§,KVS'authorities for cancellation of the said order

contd..3



on personal ground. The KVS authorities Qid-not accede:. to
it. The applicant moved'this Tribunal bylﬁay of 0.A.370/99.
By order dated 18.11.99 the said application was disposed
of allowing the applicant tc remain in his present place
till 3.1.2000 and in the said order the applicant was
directed to join in his new place of Hposting by 3.1.2000.

he
Insteadépreferred, another 0O.A. which was registered and

The applicant did not however join within the time specified.
numbered as 0.A.434/99. By order dated 10.1.2000 the said
O.A. Was disposed of directing the applicant to éarry out
the order of transfer within 7 days from the date of passing
of the order. It was stated thaﬁ the applicant accordingly
joined his‘pOSt on 16.1.2000. The deputation period of the
applicant as in-charge Principal was extended until further
ofders and he was ordered to be relieved from the said
~ post only on 30.10.2000. The applicant.contended that he
was entitled for the benefit of D.A for the extended period
or otﬁerwise the sélary'for the post held by the Principal
attached to the said post in terms of the Government policy.
The applicant contended that he was not paid his salary
from 30.10.99 to 18.11.99 though he was entitled for the

same .

2. Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel appearing for the
respondents contested the claim of the applicant and
contended that the applicant was transferred on his own
request. The applicant since did not withdraw his application
his request was acceded to as per Ebe policy decision. The

transfer was made as per his own choice.

3. ~ Mr U.K.Nair, learned counsel appearing for the

applicant assailing the order of transfer submitted thét in
(\/ﬁ\/”’;,,fbg instant case the respondents authority committed an
and
) illegality by transferring the applicant in an unexpectgdé'odd

contd .‘ 4
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time contr xy to its professed norms. No transfer as per the acce-
p,t.edé wgre tc be made after 31st August so t.hat the educational

Careers Zerenot affected. Citing paragraph 6 of the transfer ;
.policy the learned counsel submitted that excepting the
reasons'mentioned~in para 6, no other transfers were permi-
ssible and therefore the request transfer cn the face
of the policy was nct sustainable in law. Mr Chanda, learned
counsel for the respondents further submitted that the ‘
respondents authority acted bonafide and given prebedence‘
as per the request made Uy the teachers and accordingly
the transfer order was issued. Paragraph 6 of the transfer
‘guidelinexare only guidelines and required to be fbllowed
as far as possibie. He also submittea that the temporary
transfer is meant for 180 days or less. D.A is admissible
only upto 6 months of the order and it is not admissible
aftgr 6 menths of the transfer order. similar;y. no
illegality was committed by the respondents in not paying
‘the salary for the period from 30.10:99 to 18.11.99 and
from 4.1.2000 to 15.1.2000 in the absence of any leave
application. The applicant since did not attend to his
dutie{ there was no obligation on the part of the respondents
to pay the salary to the applicant. In normal course an
employee is entitled to salapy and in the instant case the

. applicant was allowed time to join by the ﬁibmal itself.
In the circumstances it cannot be said that the applicant was

not at all entitled for the salary.

L 4. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case,

I however leavé the entire matter to be decided by theh

authorities to regularise the absence, if necessary by
taking aid of the leave rules. SQIalso the groundvassigned

\//\—*”//\/;;’thé applicant for withdrawal of his transfer application

" cannot be said to be absurda'. The applicant required some

time fbr completion of the education of his children.

contd..S
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' In my view it would be appropriate for the applicant to

make a detail representaticn before the authority narrating

4

his case for continuance in the present place 5£ posting |
till completion of education of his children and if such
representation is made the authority shall consider the
same in the right perspective.and as per law. The applicant

in his representation may also raise those grievances as

- to the benefit of granting D.A for the extended period

or in alternative the salary of the post of pPrincipal

attached to the said post and the salary for the period

from 30.10.99 to 18.11.99 and from 4.1.2000 to 15.1.2000.

If such Eepresentation is made narrating all the grieﬁances

.tng respcndents are directed to consider the same as

expeditiously as possible. The applicant is directed to
make representation within 4 weeks from today and the
:espondents‘are also.directéd to consider the same and
pass necessary order preferably within 3 months from the
date of receipt of the representation. Till completion of

the aforesaid exercise the transfer order dated 30.11.2000

' shall not be given effect to.

With thesé the application stands disposed of .

There shall, however, be no order as to costs.

ot : . { DeN.CHOWDHURY )
ST SIS Lk SR S TP v VICE CHAIRMAN
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BETWEEN ;-

Sri. Doodh Nath Prasad,

S/o. (late) Sarjoo Prasad ' .

Post Graduate Teacher(P.G.T.)in Hindi

- resident of Kendriya Vidyalaya,Narangi

]

Guwahati - 27{Assam) and at present

| working as I/C. Principal, in Kﬁndiiya..
Vidyalaya, KIMIN (Arunachal Pradesh),

veses Applicant.

l. The Union of India,

2‘

3.

4,

Represented through the Secretary,

Depértaent of ‘Educat lon under Ministry

_ of Human Resources and Developnmnf

(MH R.D. ), Govt. of India,

Shastrl Bawan, New Delhi - 1.

The Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathen, |
Represented by its Deputy Conmissionér,
and sécrefarQ, lB,Institutional‘Area,

- Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-l6.

The' Assistant Commissioner,

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
" Gauhati Region, Maligaon,Gaubati - 12,

The Education oOfficer,

Kemdriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,(H.G.),. —
18, Instituticnal Ares, Shaheed Jeet
Singh Marg, New Delhi - 16.

.

/\
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5. The Principal, »

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Narangi,
P.O.:~ Satgaon, Gsuhati - 27

... BE€Spondents.

DETAILS OF APPLICATION:-

S
(Assam). %}

Partgculars of the order against w_;ch the Appiication is
made ;-

Transfer order No,F.7-1(5-D)2000 - KVS(E.III)
dated 30.11.2000 issued by the Educatlén officer,Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangathan , 18,Institutional Ares, Shaheed JeetSingh
Marg, New Delhi - 16, whereby transferred.the applicant(serial
No.38) from Kendriya Vidyalaya, Narangi , Gauhati to Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Cantt.,Varansi(U,P.). ! -

-~ e
T o=
-

2, Jurisdiction of the Tribunal:~

The applicant declares that the supject matter of the

order against which he wanténredressal is within the jurisdic-

tion of .the Triounal.

3. Li.m:.t ation;:=-

The applicant further declares that the applzcation

. is within tue limitation period prescribed in Section 21 of

the Administrative Tribunals Act,l985.

4, Facts of the Case:=

4-1) Thet the applicant is a citizen of Inoia and at present .

a resedent of the above said locallty and as such be is

entitledfor all the rights and protections guaranteed by the

Constitution of India and other laws of the land,

N



to North-East Region(in short N.E.R.) in the year, 1984.

-3 - @ :gg
4.2 That the applicent entered into the services of QT
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sengethan (IN short KVS) in the year |
1969. His initial postlng was &t Kendriya Vldyélaya,Anbérnath

(Bombay). Thereafter, he was transferred to many places

including the hard stetion at Port Blair. He was transferred

Do 2alk

Presently the applicant is holding the post of Ppst Graduate
Teacher(in short P.G.T.) in Hindi at K.V,Narangi.

4.3  That the applicent vide Office Order No.F.l0-4/96-KVS
(GR)/3921 - 26 dtd. 28.9,.99 was temporarily deputed to }
Kendriya Vidyalaya,KIMIN (Arunachal Pradesh) to act as Principal,
Grade -~ II/ I/C.Por a period of six month or 1ill a regular,
Principal Grade - I1 joins whichever is edlier with all penefits
of T.A,/D.A. Slhée, it wes not a rggulaf Posting as Principal
and the applicent has got family problens kike, Educafién of

his Son and Dadghter and thus he made representations to the
K.V.S, _authorities for cancellation of the ssid order which

was not acceded to. On being aggrieved , the applicant moved
the Hon'ble Tribunal appearing in Person oy way of 0.A. 370/99.
The Hon'ble Tribunals was pleased to pass an order on the

said 0.A. allowing the applicant to stay at K.V.Narangi till
3.1.2000. The 0.A. was dispsed of with the said order dtd.
18.11.99 and the same was not decided on merits. Since the
matter was not decided on the'nerits and the applicent was

dot aware of the legal niceities, he once again approchad

this Hon'ble Tribunal by £ilin§ 0,A. 434/99 on which notice

was issued by an order dated 21 Dec'99. However the 0.A. was
dismissed by an order dated 10.1.2000 with the direction that

the applicant must carry out the earlier orcer within 7(Seven)

“days.
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The copies of the office orders
dated 28.9.99,18.11.99,21.12.99
.. and iO 1.2000 are annxed as a

Annexures l 2,3 and 4 reSpectively.

C;Z,Z%%L./»éavz%

4.4, | That after the aforesaid order, the applicent reported
for his duty ay Kendriya Vidyalaya,KININ (Arunacha 1 Pradesh) 4%
and submitted a joining report on 16.1.2000 to the Cbazrman,
Vidyalaya bﬁnageuent Commxttee(in short V, muC ). While he was
working as a I/C.Principal K.V,Kimin , .his deputation was
extended wmtill fﬁrther order by'an office order dsted 5/6.7.2000.
Thus, as agéinst the initial-perind of six months ’ on\the'
strengbh it was argued was before the Hon'ble~Tribunél that

the applicant should carry out the Annexure - 1 order dated
28.9.99, Same being only for the period off 8ix months. But
curiously enough the periosd ofi deputation of the applicent

was extended untill further order vide order dated 5/6.7.2000.
Thus the applicant was put to hard ship. -

The copy of the goining report
16.1.2000 and order dated 5/6.7.2000
are annexed as Annexures 5 and 6

respectively.

4.5  That the applicant states altnougn he is posted at

K V.Kimln in Arunachal Pradesh but he has been receiving his
salery at K,V.Narangi. Be it furthter stated that he has been
allotted with an official accommodation at K.V.Narengi wherein"
his family members reside. His only son is a students of Clasec
X in K.V.Narangi and his daughter is a student of B.A. Part(I)

under the Gavhati University. B.A. course is a three yea rs

degree course (T.D.C.) of which B,A.part(I) is two years

duration. The said daughter of the applicant will be appearing
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in her part-I final Examinetion, Nﬁrch/April,20?§y/31milarly,

3 fprasec

hhis son would be appearing in cless X,C.B.S.E. Board Examiqatlo
to be commenced from 7.3.2001. Becac.se of the posting of the
applicant at K.V.Kimin,there had already been disruptibn in
the family life of the applicant and his son and daughter have
already sufferred setback in the studies in absence of their

father.

Dot arall

4.6 That there is a system of making request for trensfer
and accordingl? the applicent by his application dtd.30.12,99
made @ request for his transfer to Varansi at K.,v.,B.H.U. and
K.V, b.L;W. . The applicant géd made this request in anticipa-
tion of his trensfer before summer vacationas per policy
decision of K.V.S.. Be it stated here, that the summer vacation
of K.V.S. startes from first week of May and comes to end by
the last weekof June . The applicant was prepéred to bear

the one year loss in education to be sufferred by his daugnter
in case of acceding to his request of transfer However, the
applicant wes not tranferred during summer vacation and instead
was seht<to Kimin as narrated above. By now, his daughter has
entered into the 2nd year of B,A. part-Iand the B.A.part-I

and &ha examination is scheduled to ve held in March/April'@ool -
and.She will bé‘COmpleting her B.A. degree Examination in
March/April 2002 . Thus, his stsy in Gauhsti is very much
essential . So that interest of Educetion of his daugiter
and son does not suffer, This situstion has been created by
"the K.V.S. authorities themselves by not acceding to the

requést,of the applicent before‘o: during summer vacation,

4,7 That as per the transfer policy formulatad by the K,V.s.
and circulated by its letter dated 26.5.99,no transfer shall be

made after 31st August and the annual trensfer are required
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Ato be made during summer vacstion . In this connection,clause-
of the tronsfer guidelines is Quoted below.
" As’fat as possible, annual transfers may be made

during Sunmer vacations. However, no transfer, except those

JzanAAnyZZA j%/au&eé/

on the following grounds shall be made after 3lst‘August-
1) On organisational reasons,administrative grouno ,
including tronsfers made as per classe 6.
‘i1i)Transfers on accounflof death of ;pouse or
 serious illneés when it is not practicable to
defer the transfer till next year without
.causing serious danger to the life of the teacher,
his/her spouse or son/daughter.
iii)Mutual transfers as provided in clawse-9 ,which
Luns as- |
- Mutual tranefers may be permitted in
cases of hardship on satisfaction of the Commissioner butsuch
cases will be taken up on completion of annual transfers as per:
clause 8 and completed by 30th September.
-The copy of the transfer guidelines
1 dtd.26.5.99 is annexed as Annexure

‘L.
\\J///Q.S That the applicant having been deputed as I/C.Principal
\ at K.V,Kimin, be is entitled to D.A. at the rate of fs.185/-

per vay, He nes'eeen paid his D.A. for the initial period of
six months but he has not been paid his D.A. for the extended
period. He has also been denied iiis D.A. for the perind of
about-l? days when he had gone to New Dellpi fkom'K.V,Kinmn
itself &wate appear in the selection for Principal post com
prising of written test and interview helid on 20.2.2000 and
-31.3.2000 reépectively. Thus, he has nither been paid D.A;’not
t he salery of Principal for the extended period beyond six
‘mont hs “including the aforesaid 15 @ays. It will be pertinent

~
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to mention herein that the post of the Prinicipal,K.V,Kimin

" has since been upgraded from Grade-fI to Grade - I w.e.f.
10.4.2000. The request of the applicant for his D.A. beyond
the perind of six months has been rejected by the Principal,
K.V.Narangi.(respondent No. 5) who is the drawing and disbursin
off;cer(D D,0.) of the applicant.

WW

; ‘ : - The copy of the letter for D.A
) advance dtd.l17.7.2000 and the .
rejection endorsed there on is annexed

Ay

as Annexure 8.

4;9 That the applicant has been reverted from K.V,Kimin

to K.V,Narangl vice an office order dtg. 24/30.10.2000 isswed

by tbé respondent No.3. However, the applicant has not bpeen

released by the Chairmen,V.h.C.,K.V,Kimin and has written to

the Commissioner ,K.V.S.,New Delhi, that untill a reliever of

t he applicanf is posted,the applicant would not be ‘released

from K.V,Kimin, ,
The cepy»of the order dated 24/30.10.200C
is annexed as Annexure - 9,

7

~4.10 . That when the matter rests thus , the appllcant 1s now

/

‘surpriséd to come across the impugned transfer order dtd.ao 11.2000
on 6.12.2000 in the office of the Assistant Commissioner,K.v,s, , .
Gauhzz;iw}be Copy of the said order is yet to be endorsed to

the applicent .By the said order at serial No-38,the applicaﬁt

has been transferred to K.V,Varansi Cantt, as against'his request

s
and option for K.V, B,H.U, and. K.V,D,L.W,
A copy of the said order dtd.30.11.2000

is annexed as annexure - 10..

e

"4.1l.  That it appears that the K.V.S. authorities did not



: take into consideratiosn their own adepted policy/guldellnes'

 the representation sent by the applicant on 6.11.2000 making

" a request'to cancell his earlier request for transfer to

~acted upon .

: | | Q}ﬁ\ N
- 8 - :

(Annexure -7) regarding transfer and also did not consider

Varansi. In the said representation, the applicant pointed

Dol WZ’%/)

out his prime consideration for his son and daughter's educat isn.
. He does also pointed out that as'against his expectations

- for his transfer during summer vacation no transfer was forth

coming.—Thus,‘be had to withdraw his option under compelling

Circumstaences "before his earlier request for transfer was

The éopy of representation for
canceliation dated 6.11.2000 is’

annexed as Annexure -1l.

4,12  That the impugned transfer order has oeen order by -

the same autbority who had earlier re;ected the representation

of the applicant for cancellation of bis deputation to K.V,Kimin.

The applicant craves leave to prouuce
the copy of the rejection if and when

required.

4;13 That in terms of the impugned order ,the applicant- wili

be relieved after 10 @ays from the date of the receipt of the

‘transfer order. Thus, the applicant is now eminent need of .

being reieased .Hence, the 0.A, seeking urgent. and Lmmedbate
relief.

\

- 4.14 That adding insult to the injury the applicant has not
been paid his salary for the periods from 30.10.99 to 18.11.99

and from 4.1.2000 to 15.1.2000 during which period he was on

thé Toll of K,V,Narangi. His 0.A.370/99 and.434/99 were subjudiced}
. - pefore this Hon'ble Tribunal.

e
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4,15 That if the applicent is forced to carry out his 2
traﬁsfer to Varansi, same will seriously tell upon the 'i§
Equation of the son and daughter ,more particularly his J
daughter who will be Loosing two years of her valuable
educational career. Further, the option excercised by the
applicant vide his letter dated 30.12.99 having been withdrawn
by him vide his ietter dated 6.11.2000, his earlier option
could not have oeen acted upon towards issuance of the impugned
order dated 30.11.2000(Annexure 10). Moreover,by the impugned

order the applicant has also not been given his ghoise posting.

4,16  That the applicant demanded justice which had veen
denied to him . . oo

4,17  That there is no alternative and efficacious remedy

except this application vefore the Hon'ble Tribunal.

5. Grounds for reiief with lLegal provisions;:-

- 3.1 Fér that the order of fransfer dtd. 30.11.2000 having )

been passed without foliowing the policy/guiderines of transfe

and as such is liable to be set aside and quashed.

5.2 For that the order dated 30.11.2000 passed by

Education Officer is in clear violation of the provisions of

ciause-7 of clrcular dated 25/5/2000 and as such the same is

unconstitutional ,arb;trary ‘and s liable to be set as ide and
quashed. ‘

5.3 For that the authority has not considered the genuine
problens of Education of the children while passing the impugned
order and as such tue same is against the principie of natural

justice and thus is Liabie to e set aside and quashed.
bee i)

e~ |
16

I / =
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5.4 For that the impugned order dated 30.11.2000 is also

S

77

In clear violation of ruie of iaw and principle of natural
justice by way of materialising the transfer in the mid of
the session and as such the sane 15 illegal, unreasonabie
and will not sustain in the eye of law and is iiable to be

.set aside and quashed.

igfy%szti4-z&aaédﬁ £

5.5 For that the Education officer is not the competent
authority to pass, the impugned order dtd.30.11.2000 for P,G.T.'s
and as Such the same is illegal , malafide and arbitrary and

ls liabie to ve set aside and quashed.

5.6 For that the illegallity is apparent from the facé

of the record (Transfer order) and no transfer can be made

in the month of Decemver by keeping in view the cirassX Raaards
Boards éxam in the months of February'and Merch,2001 and as
such the same is against the principie of naturayl jusfice and
liablé to be set asidg and quas hed.

5.7  For that the impugned order has not been passed vefore

- and/or during sunmer vacation and as such the same is iieble

to oe'set aside and qQuashed,

6. Details of the xenedies exhadsted;-

That the appLLcant States that he has fiied representa.
tion(Annexure 11) out the same has not been considered and {is
still pending. The appiicant has not any other remedy except
approaching fhis Hon'ble Triounal seeking immediste and urgent
remedy, as because he has availed of afl the remedies availabje
-to him . | |
7. Matters not previously filed or pending with any other
 Court:-

The applicant further deciares that he has previsusiy
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N © KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN } Qéfy'
' .y : . Rogional 0Off oo TEL :571798.
. eﬂ% . : Chayaram Bhawan, Maligaon Chorlall ' 571799

FW”J : ~ Guuwahati @ 12, S

N-.r 10 1/2000/KU5 (rR)/ng;L 'natoe : 31/1 /2000 -

To, o ... INMEDIATE

\ . S et v 48, oo

Tho Principal of
. all Kondriya vidyalayas,
. _Undor Guuuhnti Rogion.

- . Subject ; -Annual Roqudst Transfors in rOBPOCt of Toaching ond
Cewe _ Non-tOQChing staff of Kendriya Uldynlavm for tho yoar
vi e 2000«2001

‘" Sir/modam,'

fs instructod by KVs (Hars) vido lottor No.1«1/99-KVs
(Esstt.111), datod 25/1/2000 1 o~ to forunrd horouwith cepios

of Trangfor Guidolinqs for your infgrmation aﬁd nooossory oction,

It

It may klndly bo cnsurod that tho filled in forms
of staff 01 your Vidynlaya aro foruardod to this office by
20,02,2000
NO. 1 1/2000/KVJ/Esstt 111}, datod 30/12/99,

e —————————

as insfrwétod vido DOputy Cbﬂmissionor(Acad) lottor

VgUrs foithfully, ‘

Enclosod : A abeve, | L\T)Lﬂtow ]w

(D. K.SAINI}
ASS ISTANT CONHIbeDNER

PN

-

. &
.

e
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o | Guwahati, Min-781027 -

TRANSFER GUIDELINES

: o
: . e Y . . + .
Ini sugiersession of existing guidelined/otders on the subject, it has been decided-

that transfers it the Kendriys Vidyalaya Sangathan will herealler be made ar far aa
practicable in sccordance with the guidelines indicated below:

tn these guidelines unless the context otherwise requites:
i) . . "Commissioner” means Commissioner, Kendri

\ any officer thereof who has been authorised

the powers and functions of the Commissio

ya Vidyalaya Sangathan including
or delegated to exercise all or any of
ner, '

i) "Performance™ means

a) Where the Annual Confidential Repoyi(s) i/are available in the concerned
Regional ‘office, the assessment of teacher as teflected in his Annual

Confidential Report for the last thice years preceding the yeat in which '
ttanslers are taken up,

- —

b)

Where the Anmual Confidential Rq»oﬁ(s) for last thiee years or any of the last

three years is/are not available in the cqnees ned Regional Office for whatever
reason, {lic assessment by the Assistant-Commissioner of . Region fiom
where transfer is being sought on the work and conduct of the teacher for the
year(s) in respect of which the ACR(2) ivare not available. '

LY

r .
“Sangathan” means the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan

iv)  “Service” means the period dutipg which a pesson has been holding charge of the
. post in the Sangathan on a tegular basis.

R

v} “Station” means any place or a group of places within an urban spglomeration.

vi) - “Stay” means service sl ¢ station excluding the period or petiods of contimious

absence from duties exceeding JO days (45 days in case of N L5, Region, Sikkim
and A&N Islands) at a stretch other than on training or vacation, '

vii) “Teacher™ means all categoties of teachers in the employment of Sangathan and
includes Vice-Principals and Principals but does not include Education Officers
and gbove

vii)  “Tenure” means a continuous stay of three yesrs in Nonh Eastern Region,
Sikkim, A&N lIslands and listed hard stations {Note: While calculating the

aforesaid stay of thice years, the pefiod or periods of continuous absence from
duties exceeding thirty days (45 days in case of N.E Region, Sikkim and A&N

. Islands) at a stretch other than on maternily leave, ttaining or vacation shall be .
excluded. * . - - - h

-

ot

ot

e s e e orrwadr e b
s e Wi i
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“Year” mcans a period of 12 months commencing on Ist Aptil

Unless the context othenwise indicates:

: W . . N
a) words importing the singular number shall include plusal number and |
vice-versa; ‘

fw o
.. b) words importing the masculine gender shall include the feminine gender.
3., Interms of their all ndia transfer liability, all the employces of the K VS aic liable
to be t

ransferred at any time depending upon the administrative exigencies/grounds;

organisational reasons or on request, as provided in these guidelines. The dominant
-<:ons|idcmli0n0 in cffecting transfers

will be edministrative exigencies/grounds and
organisational reasons including the need 1o maintain continuity, uninterrupted academic
schedule and jquality of teaching and to that.extent the individunal interest/requent shall be
subservient.

These are mere guidelines to facititate the realization of objectives as speht
out eatlicr. Transfers cannot be claimed as of 1

ght by those minking requests nor do these
guidelines intend to confer any such right _ '

4 ‘The maximum period of service at a station shall pencrally not exceed thice ycars
in the case of Assistant Commissioners and five years in case of P

rincipals/Lducation
Officers  They are, however. fiable to be transfeired even before completion of the

aforesaid period, depending upon organicational interest or adninistiative exigcncics, elc

Principals with outstanding record in terms of theit performance as-teflected in ACRs and
CBSE results may be retained in a Kendriva Vidyvalaya cven afler ¢

ompletion of five,
. . - oy : i
ycars as aforesaid to promolte cxcellence in the Vidvalaya e
S Apart from others, the following would be adminisirative grounds for lransfers
. ’ Tt
(] A teacher is liable to be transferred on the tecommendation of the Principal and
\ . . .. . . . . (W
roy, the Chairman of the Vidvalava Management Committee of (he Kendiiya
Vidyalaya . - '
(i) F'ransfer of spouse of a Principal 1o a Kendriva Vidyalaya al the station where the v
. Principal is working or ncatby but net the Vidyalaya where he is a Principal '

As far as possible, the annual translers may be made duting summer vacations.
Hlowever, no transfers, except
, .

those on-the Tollowing prounds shall be inade afier 14
August — ] , K
.‘L' 5 #’

Organisational reasons, administeative prounds and cases covered by para §°

-

Transfers on account of death of spouse or serious illness when it is not

practicable to defer the transfer 1l next vear without causing scrious danger 1o the
life of the teacher, hi<'herspouse and son‘dauphter

.-r - /

e a B I LT RN VT

- -

o TN

»
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tii)

(iii)
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(2)

M

Note:

(a)

(b)

Chave served (yr n()g less i)

12.
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" (d)

vacancies,

who are due to retite within next three yeais

may not be posied outside thicir hone state if
their service at the same slation p
{

rior 40 promotion does nol exceed three years.

{s A tcacher on promotion shall neces

cuttently posted.  However lady teaches
Region but a districl or Iwo away fion
availability of vacancy.

sat'ily be posted out of the Region where he is
may on promotion be posicd: within the same
vthe existing place of posting, subject to

i6 Transfer T4 will be

tégulalcd as pé: otders of the ¢
subject '

wvernment of hidia on the

ners shall report forthwith the
er for conlirmation or directions.

Ffli!. Nolwilhslgnding anything contained in these guidelines,

®)  a teacher or an cmployece is fiable 10 be transfoers
office of the Sangathan
clause $ gnd 6 (1) of these

ed 10 any Kendiiya Vidyalaya o

at any time on shoit nolice on grounds mentioned in
guidelines,

b) the Co.mgnissioncr will be competent

to make such depattuie from the guidelines
83 he may consider necessary with the
it

prior approval of the Chairman:

151 . . . | .
(€} the request of a téicher may be considered for transfer (¢ g station
which no other person has made a claim or tejuest even if such tea

‘wbmillgd the application in the prescribed.proforma at the time ol an
or within the time timit prescribed for the purpose;

in respect of
cher has not:
nual teadigfer

Following cases will not be considered for transfer-

(i) cases of Education Officers/Assistant

compleling three years® stay at the pla
promotion,

Commissioners for transler withoyt

¢ to which they were posted upon

(i1) cases where a teacher.

Tan

AR B i b iit:
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Principals,  Education Officers and Acsistant Commissioners will not e
transferred back 10 the ¢

ame tation from where they were transfersed carficr oy
completion of period as specified in rara 4 above unless a period of thice yems -
has elapsed

.

(iv)  cases of ftesh postings whether on direct recruitment or on promotion unless they
complete three years of stay at the place of their posting except that, in case of
women teachers, the request for posting to a place of choice ean be considered

after stay of one year  This will rot, however, be applicable in cascs covered by

paras 5, 6, and 7(i) of these Guidelines

‘ 19, These Guidclines shall mutatis mutandis apply 10 non-teaching stafl (o the extent
applicable.

20. Il any dimcu!!y arises in gi&\,"ing efTect to these

pass such orders as appicars to him to be necessar

guidelines, the Commissioner may
removing such difficulty,

y o expedient for the purpose of

21, I any question arises as 1o the interpretation of these puidelines, it shall Le
decided by the Cominissioner.
‘ 22. “The attention of alf the em

ployees isinvited 10 Ryle SM27) of the Education Cade

and rule 20 of the CCS(Conduct) Rules which provide as under

(i) As per Rule SS(17) of Education Code

“Notencher shall represent his RUEvANCe,

iEany, except thiough proper chnnnel
' nor will e convass any non olhicial oy o

ade mtaence or

SRppart in respect of
. Any matler pertaining to his service in the Vidyalaya ™
1 .

;- (ii) As per Rule 20 of CCS(Conduct) Rules

No Govl. servant shall bring or attempt 1o bring any political or other outside

influence to bear upan any superior autharity 1o further his interest in-tespect of
o . e :
matlers pertaining to his service under K\'S

ir !h]l: above! provisions as wentioned at (i) and (i) above are catiltavened, the
following actions shall follow

(a) Tl the namie of the.ap
1~ . he/she will be deb
without any fuithe

plicant will be removed fiom the priority list and

atred for thice vears fiom being considered fin trnneles
7 1efecence to the teacher

(b)  That the teacher will be open to disciplinary proceedings as per riles
t
?
1
)
¢
{ '
Y ) . e
-t Lo i
. o w S |
| BT TR |
| SERET R R <

PR
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fiied any appiication,writ petition or suit regarding the %i

4

metter in respect of which this appiicetion hes neer made ,_Cﬁg
uetore'any Court or any other authority or any other Bench
of the Triounal nor any Such appiication, writ petition or

suit is pending vetore any of them.

é . Relgefs sought ;-

Under the facts and circumstances
stated above the applicant most
respectfully praised that the
Hontble Tribunai would be pleased
to admit this 0.A.,call for the
records of the case and upon hear ing
the barties and on perusal of the

N + records be pleésed to grant the
following reiief(s):-
/// (i)to sét @side and quash the Annexure-l0,
transfer order dtdlép.ll.Zooo so
\\ for as the applicent is concerned
-at serial No,38.

-

(///» (Li)to direct the respondents to grant
A the benefit of D.A. for the extended"

- ~ period and/or Yhe salsry of the post

of Principal aettached to the‘said»

post ofi fﬁe Principal,K V,Kimin,

R A

(Lil)to direct the respondents to
release the salary for the periods
\ from 30 11 99 to 18.11, 99 and \ .
i Jb .

.1 2000 to 15 l 2000

e

(Lv)Cost of the application.
- (v)any other relief(s) to which the
| applicent is entitled to and as may
be deemed fit and propef by the
.~ Hon'ble Tribunsl.
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9. Interim Relief Prayed for:-

Pending disposal of 0.A. the applicant prays for an
interim relief by way ofi suspension / stay of the impugne
order dated 30.11.2000(Annexure 10) for as the applicent

is concerned at serial No.38.

10. That this application is filed through Advocete.

Dezalh rcalt ©yPpsad

11, Particulars of the I.P.o.,20- 5°>T>F

12, List of EnclosSures ;-

As stated above.

 VERIFICATION
I, Doodh Nath Prasad, S/o.(late) Sarjoo Prasad aged
about 55 years and resident of K.V,Narangb campus do hereby
verify thet the contents of Paras 42,4k W7, WY 4 wg,
......iH;U...,.... are true to my personal knowledge and
paras Wl Wi nSud b to Ml .. ....... belleved to be

true on legal advise and that I have not suppressed any

'é;Léﬁiﬂl)L NALK é%ﬁé&ﬂ—éf .

Signature of the spplicant

materiai fact.f
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< BCIHEIEY A VIV AL AYA 5! “wmruﬂm
BEG faal OFFITE SRR
CHAY AL EEasia o SRl Geang Ciianrinall
nHIANATY 2 12, ‘ :
NOF . 10=4/9G-pvi (i )/ S92~ 26 ‘ Uatud ¢ 208,09,

GFFICE  gmenEm -

‘Shri Dt frrasodd, mr‘r(uunm ) Kundr lya Vidvalnyo
Narongi lo horeby tomporat ily doputes to Readyeiya Vidyaloyn,

Kimin Lo oacl ag frincipal Groado=-11/1/% Tor o poriod of ¢ix

months or L ill o regitbar, Frincipnl Grade=11 joins whilchovor

i oardior, Mo Lo divected Lo ruport ab peodsiya Vidyaloya,
IKbmdn dmmodintoly. '__ | . . v

bt Lo ok ib-derek Lo ﬂm/(!nl‘\ puortrr MG Rulen,

/o. : B - k\wd \{ Mot te
/ Sshri D.M, fr

Prnguatd,

RGT (Mindi), ( ic. LAl K1, 00E )

Kandr iya Vidyalaya, : Aso 15 TART Cotlssinien
llarangi, ' ,
Copy for inTormab Lan ot nw«{:u;i:g:nﬂfyr st don Lo g- ' .

I :»:

1. Tho principal, tendreiya idyaloyo, tar v i, Mo 1y roguos tod
to roliove v, frogad, ﬂ‘nnv(ﬁnnmun) ol BMJ Widynloya imodintely
Lmd()r iﬁL.tnmL ign Lo’ Lma u“‘nuul

?. Fho (‘,hner:m, _\/.[.G., h‘«mmln ﬁyn “!’su!l';, Al ey, I nn.ha. ORI :m;wlu{ml
Lo dntisato e “this ofCice the «Hﬂ.w ol U-*mrtLim_) of {ire f'rosod.

<3, Tho sLl., l N PRER mm e . ), n',,'f'/u {(uw: «.y me 1):11!\& T 0y

Coin e 1! Hu\.
|

W"m 4y stafr il

LG supdt. of - aceotnbg, : ‘ =
)

Moo BaT AT COME Lo, 10000,
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Advocate for R_cspondcnt(s)

The Central Admmnstmtwe Tnhunal
S GUWAHATI BENCH Guwman 4

BRSNS LR 1}
ORDER SHEET. |

APPLICATION* NO. 3{ y ‘)‘7
Apphcant(s) /fq oam/?(, /\/al?\, ,;/"Q’"”
s i ) b st s
Advocate for Apphcant(s) % & ﬂ’” Alaw |

FORM NO. 4
¢ See Rule 42 )

tt’}

OF 199

R

‘,
3%
e .

1 - N ) L

i

!

Mr K.N.Choudhury, Standlnag\ counsel for

. !
.. \‘ k V‘ S - H )
%
{
Notes of the chistry Date Urdcr qt‘ the Tribunaf
| ) X g T s L e
18.11.:99 Present $ Hon'ble Mr Justice D. N Baruah,

Vice~Chairman and
Hon'ble Mr G.L. Sanglyine,
Adminiistrative Member .

‘R'his applicyation has been filed by
the appucant ptayinq £or ot aside and
quash the Annexure-4 t:rdnafe:'.oz:der
dated 28.9. 1999. The main ground is
. that .his daught;er'a marriage ceremony
is to be sol.emn.tsed on 29.11.1999 and’
thereafter also he 13 to perform some

rituvalsand it may take another month.

We have he?rd the applicant in
person and Mr g.ﬂachoudhury. ;earned
standing counsel for Kendriya Vidvalaya.
Hr Choudhury does not object if the
applicant iz allowed to stay the present
plate till 3.1.2000 and the applicant
also agrees to the same propoasal. Consy~

dering the entire matter we dispone of
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S R
C.A. '

370/95-

Notes of the Registry Dte ﬂ QOrder of the Tribunal
-— - . - . S g Ty % ‘&
18.11.99] this appucauon without going into the
merits of this case with direction to,
the respondents to allow the applicant
s tc remain.in /his’present place till
2y ‘ _3;§§ 3.1.2000. The applicant shall jcin in
¢ 7 R 22
=l i ~"'?-\ A his neNQplace\kof. pcsr.ing onitransfer ,on,
. T X R Cﬁ%uévxf‘ﬁ
2 R | 3.1.2000.
Y N /" >y .
N S The gpplicaticn s dispo..ed ofs No
e T S BX .
order a&s tO COsBts.
LR Swﬂﬂucamammmu
S Sd/mmam @) sl
&
! { ‘) IF (t " a‘\ '?. o
X i e B
TRUE COPY
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o | FORMNO. 4
L ( See Rule 42)

-anb

In The Central Admmlstratwe Tnbunal
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI

ORDER SHEET * G

APPLICATION No. {3 / os 199

| Apphcant(s) 3() (o C‘f’(»é' /\,aé,( f"'/" (V.m../

Rcspondcnt(s) L“/\O J\, 02 (9\,,% n Cg_pzﬂ’q

Advocate for Applxcant(s) 2 /ll/‘(/)r-w

Advocate for Respondeat(s)

K-V S, _

' - .‘.“:i ;:*W*-:-m«
JUSR e M
Notes of the chistry Date to. Order of the Tribunal. . -
..‘f."“’\r' ' ' A . K
- ‘/‘f"‘“:: bé’\ e
e /5 . Q\ : ‘ !
| YL 2. 121.22.90 ' * ' :
;‘C =+ g.' .12.99 Issue notice rotiee to show
=7 o 7 e
i 'i“.""'*'\ J-*g cause as to why the application shall
i A ,;-;-'f.’:/* | ot - ‘be admitted. , Returnable on
. i Y 20.1.2000. *. < .o .
s LA - L
- 4., v d o - - FRE N LR
. . . i BES C A S
+ Sd/<=VICECHAIRMAN .
SA/MEMBER (A)
1 ,' . I ] ’ _.‘ll-g
QCextified to be true Copy .

e el T

........

S T PR Tﬂi“t@'ﬂff'ﬂ

S . Eh = . oM S

Talmyy-2 ;}

T

| QU ‘ ‘ﬁ |
, @/ ‘ engtich Clitizer {J) : .




atrai Admimistrative [abunat - > .

BWAINTT BLNCH - 1,8 WA - ] 7

i ﬁ
ORDER SHYET / ; %
R AR L frovEru b E-

') ST e roci il VARt v - @ e T \Q"—-» S
d f. (“""pl‘;

fopondent 1) / .

$vozate 1ar Applicant{s) R ’7° (ARSI . ) Q

A

jvocate fur Respondent(s)

v
Mo -

RY
O.A. 43)4 Of 99
Notes of the Registry | Date | Ovdes of thr Tritumed :
, 10.1.2090  The present arplicaticn has been '
S . :‘i*“ by the applicon: challenjing the , ‘
. Annexure~) transfer order oo some
grounds. sarlier alwp the apnlican: !
c}nxxcm’on the tranefer order by filing ‘
0.A.U0.370 of 7. Mis coctention before ¢
. this Tritunal 1% 7%at case wase that his
'\ . ,slutqht;r"n marria " was t0O De s0lmmnised
' 30 29.32.7% ans <l ereafier he tad to
pocform «ona ritusels.
~ Reart the apslticam % lcaracd
counsel wr.B.P.Tost, for K.V.S. By vr3er
datou.tB. 21,99 tn P00 70 OF DY, »
alloves thve 8paltisint ro 14y At 0o
present place wp 23 2m3 Jasmary 2000 and \
thereaaiter o §oim In his aew Mace o2
postin: un Jra Jarmary, 2000. The said

. , UesAe was sccordin:ly disposed of. Sane
s point is mow rajgs~1 oo some other graunde
inthis C.A. We ar- of fnclinas to smer- '
talin the present sopd tcat fon. In view of
v.ho cons.nt order teeved by thie' Teibanal
in’ 0.A.00.)70 of ™ he O RO habe
jolnns, et egreea ron, o Jrd Jancary
1000. #ut he fasl  ro 2istharye hie
duty. On the othe: haew he bas i !
the presmnt applicettoa oo ame qroan 3,
vhich wete mox puoyges in the earlfer v
applicat ton. Cvenm after =24y of atout
twO veek he <13 eun Carry ¢gt the ordar
Presed By this Triteoal. Me wust carry
Qut the order wirhim 7 a2y Crom to-dny.
L he dows nnt Cary o2t e erder of -
2¥ transfer the renyominsta shall uh '
stefa 2 px lav. Appliosifen 12
disnizset. o orier gy 1D ODriv. ]

ol e CTIRS i
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goction Milcer (N | " . )

m sfund Lo e
ra) Admipi=cestioa Tildunsd
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t’\;‘ 1 g',-'\- .-i‘ "“i‘.' ¢ "‘ . . " :
w it Banrty, Giraghen. [4 !40 - :
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Dev it ‘u

- {NNIPhone 5T1797,5711798
, . 3 jax 511199 \}J’Q

KEN DRIYA WDYALAYA SANGATHAN
arfa wrafoa Regional Office
ardtta snfare Maligaon Chadali
TAETA 1781012 Guwahati : 781 012

qFEF ‘ ' , faiw
No.F. : 10-4/96-KVS(GR)/D ¢F T — 1D : Dated : 517/20

OFFICE ORDER

P — - e e o e
S~ — S~ g~ -l = = =

The Deputation of Shri D. . Prasad. PGT(Hin.),
Kendriya vidyalaya, Marangi to KV, Kimin as Incharge
Principal is hereby extended till further order.

( D. Ko SAINI )
ASSISTANT commxssxom:a

Distribution to:-

‘ka/ sh., D. Ne prasad,
_1/C principal, Kv, Kimin.

(2) Principal, KV, Narangl for information.,
(3) The Chairman, WMC, KV, Kimin.

L3 2 23

-



o _ . : ‘Iﬁ" :‘g ' , \£§
_ - - From g - .. S :
T ae Hon'ple Chairman ‘

Do, Prasad
Aendriya Vidyalaya i/c P&incipal
Kimin,y Y Agsanm Rifles . - K.V, Kimin (A..P.)
Arunachal Pradagh .

‘l

Dat@ ¥ 6th Janugrx’zooq

Sub jact Bepoxting on duties ag Iﬁ& Pzincipal

an.

" 11) Vide Hon'nle Central*AdmlnlatrntLVolfriﬁﬁnél; GuWahati
. ordor datod 10.0‘ 2000. . -‘v: e sl

Lottors and particul

Unahaty, order dutod
A N0.434/99 X have baen dirccted to

the Hon‘blo C.A.T. Guwahati wlthin seven 1
nce*with the samn, ‘
fotbnoon of 16th January

arly
] ”Oﬂ ble C.A.T. G ’

10,01,2000 Passad {n 0.
carry out the order of
(07) days Yea.f. 10,01

ary 3ctbon plénse

B 7 ,{‘ - LA ‘
/r:;>lv (Ub%&N{ hﬂ0 tifmdﬁa( ° - Youra“faithfully {
;—5:7 KV, ldmin . on K pan 2020 .

pmma b Jon eV i,

‘ o  Chasrman . ¢u:im$!A1mavAaanAEuﬂ£3
Copy totm [<v Icimin. 0 . &;anacngagaangaﬁ ’
1e The: Assistant Comm£§§§§3§x@gﬁﬂﬂﬁcﬁj,Gunahatiuu for king.: -
Man
ﬂﬂYm ’ s ¢, Kirmw. ¢

e form@tion
2. The Hon! blo VicwsGhaixman. an;ralv&dminlstrativq,' una
buwahati—5v~ for~infoxmation.&” L e

o I/b Princi sl
K, V@ imin @ AH(A. P. }o
ﬁnclosurus: As staéﬁd édeé?‘f i |
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TALIRIES LI
ey plor

' Tetpgram © KEVIGANS
Y EPETY CAINLES, GAUAGED, chqi:nﬁ?iq. nm%

dgr 0 @i A G

6. KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 's}’{NGn'm%

: . @ e e wIRTE i e o
‘- B o T arier T a0 P
i | . - " sminsMunionat Area, Shanecd Jdeat Singh Mar:
b ECE B téew Doftsi 110016

 wre B8 VSEs ) 2605004 - %
- N Ca ~

<

, 1
b All the Assistant Commissioner. P
: ' Kendriya Vidvalaya Sangathan,

‘ Al Regtonal Ofhces. b

N : ~n - s ' . . o : . j
f T - Subject: Crrculation of zevised transler guidelines.
: - i ’ : . . " . .
i : Ste/M fadam, B S A
te VY
|
A

- L ta enclose herewith the transter guidelines duly approved
‘ [\ y by thic Chairman. Kendriva Vidyalaya Sangathan for adoption during
n : \__’ ~ " the vear 1999-2000 for eflecting inter-region as well as itra-regional
; 4 - - trauslers for vour information andnceessary action, . o

- S

o Yours [aithfully,

Q\ ¥ ;
\l\ !‘ (“'.n‘ L

(e, PR, Tiwar)
Dy. Commissioner( Adnn. )

13
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AMENDED TRANSFER GUIDELIHES r‘s APPRWED v
BY THE CHAIRMAN, KEHDRIVA VIT™ AYA smacmmu ’

existin quxdclxnes/orders on the, £
subject,:it has Dbeen decided tronsfers .in Kendriyo ;’r%‘_

Vidyalaya Sangathan will nere@fter be mode. @S .. for . os_ _
practicable in accordance with the guidelines indlcoted below. -fﬁl?:é[ o

2., In ttese guideiincs, unless thc context otherW1se

QV«-

wreuuires.' e _ |
;*i _— .'1“:';,;,<;u¢jr -~

JB{ o"? A EE 3

In ' supersession of

. G DL & B R S e *,v.j.»r_,.‘,,; PR .‘,T‘*
_;f j;’?ﬁCommlssxoner meuns Commnssxoner,&gendrayo b8 -
3;-‘¥ Vidycloya Sangothon including: any ‘0fficer whokhas ’A@ut.ﬁ
"%),f* been duly cuthorised’ by camnetenttouthoratywton»,: RN
o 't exercise oll or. . 0Ony: ofa&he powers‘ond functlons R

of, the Gommnanoner,tﬂ‘hiJ

,1

i ‘%*urﬁﬁ» S SaN L
.(ii) onguthun meonsskendrlyo Vndyuluyua _5Sungnthon -_gf?__ o
1 it\ﬁr 4y i . Co '
(111) Service means the period during’ whiéh*‘* o
=" %iperson has been holding charge oﬁAtheznost j.ni the
. Songothon on g:regulior: bﬂSIS,"Fé»ﬁ L e i
. , } - v E ‘“», . o eI A
BT fi%y%ﬁi ) . " stotion means ¢ay ploce of @ group. of .nieces o :
Py N \f’““ 5% *“*withm an_urbon’ ogglm'nemtxon ;.;qw R RIS
< } , el St
N ej,ﬁb) i St0¥ meons -service. ot o stotion ' S ﬁ;t¢ ,-- ; _
R , osrben C Blexciuding the nernodiion.nerxonsrofr~n€ L
hf\j;wﬂ~.‘dy, - ifrcontinuous gbsence from . duties- exceeding 15 S
IR AL «wnbexﬁdays«at .0’ stretch other: thon,on,naternnty Leuve, I 3* .
ﬂi//gﬁq .n,pgroxnxng or; vacotxo§puy)k_ql&éﬁ"“q X S s, T
, (vi) - ‘Teacher megns all. cotegories”of«teochers in Uthe -
‘ , emnlozment of Sangathon and includes .
¢~ Vice Principols ond Principgls bul does not
include Educotnou Offncer ond’ nbove, 3
(Vil) Yeor means @ period of 12 mmnths commencmng oqﬂ}gﬁ_
- W.- . St _-‘.-"g‘ ‘r“:“ :'\a_' 41 ;,‘ ," .
3, - Unless the context o&herwxse 1nd1cotes “
(a) words importing the singular’ umber §holl |

an;ude plurgl oumber and vice verso;« \

(b) words importing the masculine gender shall
1nclude the €emnnnne aender . - R
o

Contd....n/2

I .
bk bt . o e s L -

W "f
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4, ihe tronsfers shgll be effccted Meeuxng in v,
the administrative exigencies/grounds, g¢rgonisotionol reasor.
or on reauest, as orovided in these guidelines. The domxnon;

© consideration in etfecting tronsfers will De dexnlstrotive

' exigencies/grounds ond orgenisgtionol reasens including the’

. need to mointain continuily, uninterrupied gcademic schedule

and aquality of teaching ond to thot extent the individuol |

' 1nterest/teauest shgll be subservient. These gre mere’

/ guidelines to facilitote the reolisotion of objectives os spelt

out earlier. Transfers canno! be claimed as of rlghl by those

mokx?g reuunst nor do these GULﬁEIIHQS nntend to “confer such
righ . .

=

5. The maximum ue:sou of service ot o siolxon sholl
generally not ¢rcc:, five fcors in mMJ“ ef Princinols/Cducotien
Officers und three vears in cese of Assistont Conmissioners.,
They. are, howevor ticole” o  be tronsferred  even before
completion of maximum peried of service of five vears or three
years, as the cose wmuy be, depending upon {heir eificiency,
cfrectlvenesess conduct, oraani sational interest = or
administrative exigencies. Principals with outstonding record
in terms of their oorﬂ@'nnnce as reflected in ACRs and CBSE
results may be retoined in o Kendriyo Vidyoloyo even ofter

completion of five yeers as utoresuad to uuomole exmellence in
the ¥ dyoloyo . :

6 no@rl from ethcrs,‘&hc nolnuwann houﬂd be {ronsfer
on udm1n1 trative ru=nﬁa . . ,

i). A teachor is inoble to be tromsferred on  the
recommendotion of the Princi '

) ;,Vidyoloyo Nonogament Conmit ee 0‘;the Ken'rzya

;'1dyoloyo.3g
“1i1). " Transfer of soouse of @ Principal to ¢ - Kendrlyo

V1dydloyo ot the stotien where the Princioo! is: workxng or~

nearby, but not the Vndyaloyo where he is @ Prnncaool

\//A 7. As__far

Rt

.
s

on. of the -

PR s possible, annual tronsfers moy be mode
. oy Sring surmer “vacations o However  nbtronsfers, "excent  {hose
oy bouedl the bewa:ng grounds sholl be mode after 315t August:
A & o ‘i. {
4 * i) on ananxsstnenai rensdﬁ’fﬁﬁdmnmnstrutnve
+\ M 50} grounds .including tronsiers mude os per clausey 6
. s s : /

\ﬁd¢1 ii) tronsfers on occount of dealh of spouse or
N serious iliness when it is not orocticable to
defer the. tronsfer till mext yeor without cousing
_serious danger to the life of the leuchen, his/he:
soouse or son/doughter.

¥ ' v

i) Mutual Tronsters gs urovided in Cluuse 9

5ubéect to ovoilobility of voconcy, transfers will
be effected by observing the following priorities:-

a) Tronsfn. on gccount of orgcnisgtionol reosons ond
| administrative GKOUﬂdS anciudang as per clouse 6 :

' Contd....p/3
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vi)

AR L NP

- | — M v el

.{iﬁ \ ] l

" teachers provided they fulfi

5 QS 40 0r thopaedi cal 1y Hondicapped teacher who:d
"{., ) i AN .‘é.a.i';

i W partial
™/ %% Depar'tment of g Governmen

-5-
Iransfer on request :

. v LR
N e e

Death of S0oUse provided the deatn ocCcured .ofter...

the teacher joineg the station ond on:application . .
for transfer on such‘ground'wosllsfgquckibywhhim;=‘~
wWithin a year of such,dgq%nj;x3' ek il

e
| e - o ) E y .

: ne By A i
Teachers with less thcnvtgo;ygors,tozretxr

——

. 7 1 A

Such of Serious illnesses of,teocher~himse1fﬂ@rﬁ
his spoouse or son/doughter
and subject to production of suc
fulfilment of sych leems: and  conditjons
Commissioner may notify from time to time.yys

| e ey ipeedegs e ek b Ay
H v o - " S SRR el »~“"'i‘;‘?7;’3$’ﬂ: # i‘ .4.,,: - .
(0) 'PGTs ond cbove from NE Region, g, .
_ [slonds, ¢ Sikkim ondﬁ(hk‘ally~f4;g~ 4
- categories of teachers includin ~i PGYS “froms= .
‘declared hord stations ‘en,comnle¥ions S5t
period ‘of ‘stay’ s moy be. |
Sangathan, " B

%5Tronsfers‘of
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' ' ipaher Jine.
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of 40% permanent portiolvdisebility *
er uooer or lower }imbs or. 50% oermanent -
disability of bethjupner‘ondelowerﬁiimu§&é¢f~=
Ytogether, gs 'ceralfled.b¥;ine_Heodwoffﬂnthpuedzgs”§
- Civil Hospita) ™~ «+% 7%
contained in the

i Transfer of bling ang or thopgedicoll
~conditions.

*.t Blind teacher having vision less thon © -
- field vision less than 10° in both eyes,
certified by the Heod of  the
Department of

- ;v_{,g} .

b

27'has o minimum
= of eith

according to the ‘stondords

- Physical Imoairment brought out bﬂ.the,kmericon"
- Accﬂgm% of Orthoooedic Surgeons, SA., ond
ed by Artificiagl] Lxmms_M@nufccturzng

Corooration of India, Konpur, »

SPONSE CASES
(0) Soouse is a Sanguthon employee
(b)iSDOUSe is o Centrag! Govt. 4emn§0yee-

emoloyee of sutonomous body or
Undertoking of Central Govt.
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(c)-Spouse is on
Public Sector
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(d) Svouse is on employee of State Govt. or its
cutononmous body or DUDII? sector -undertaking,

(e) Other spouse cases
Hote for “Spbouse Cases’. .

Lot ' g g e ey
... -The clause is apnlicable only where the. . .. «.
~teacher secks transfer to astation, .. .
'{ ? other tnon‘the40ne‘where he/she is posted-:and
- (b).where his/her spouse is posted OF o i iy

. hearby. - _ o 3 T e

,»-" o P R SO : .

N S Qo EEa Ll el .

vil)  Transfer to @ ﬁloce-of,ghpzce>where#hasssnouse :
‘ being g Defence, Poro Hilitary Forces.or €6

ERCN  emoloyee is . posted at g non-family station.
» 7'2..!‘ e s . i ma . C Fc 4e e a /‘“‘ 4 . g
Ryiiq) ?ngqrrncd /dlvorced/judlcxally,Scnﬂruteﬂlw1dowed

L ladies. : R

..} ix) . Generol coses on comnletlicn of a stoy of three
L& years., - |
s . ' S ;

R < Mutual tronsfers may bLe permitted: in caoses of
hordshin on satisfaction of the Commissioner but such - cases
Will be token wup on comnlelion - of gnnual transfers gs per

clause 8 and completed by 37th September. .

10, Intrg g Cinter ,regxunal»trﬂnSfers;m0y3£ﬂ$;f0r as
Droctlcoble,.be:maﬁe,Skmultaneousjy.-» NPT TR o ok N
.11, . _Unon oromotion or direct recruitment os - Education
0ff10er/Assxstont»Cmmﬂxssxoner on officer sholl necessorily be
hosted to a Stole' other then the' one where he. is posted or
domiciled, as the cose may “be, subject .to . availability of
vacancies,. Subject to availability of ~vaucancies and other
administrative reasons those who are due Lo retire within next
three years may net-pe bosted oulside their home stote if their
gﬁrvice - at the same stotion DT10r to promotion does not exceed
ree years. e

| 12. A tegcher on oromotion. should ' necessarily be
posted in g different - region which shouldbe,unei?hbourlng
region to the-extent possible. In the case of women teachers,
region mav not pe necessarily changed but the new place of
posting shculd be otleust @ district or {wo away., . !

. - 13. . No tronsfer 1A wil} be 0Gid for request transfer
on whtitevers grounds unless the {eocher hos completed five yeors
n. his_ existing vloce. of Posting (redd 5yp

ransfers cnd 3" yegrs for “North Eostern |
Stations). ' St

egion ond Hard

-1, Assistant Commissioner will be competent to chunge
the headauarters of ¢ teucher on Odmini sirative qrounds to any

pluce within the region us ‘deemed fjt and direct. him Lo
discharge his dutles there. ihe Asstt.Commissioners shall

“renort forthwith the case with full focls ig the Commissioner

or . confirmation or directions as moy be considered necessory
Dy thefCOMWISS{Oﬂer. ’ = ’

¢ Lontdl. .. p/s

o e

-

';)Q;zﬁgiazzﬁ/

- Dooclh nalk

COrs—{or -request
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A 15.  These guidelines xill also coply to’ the holders of i
all non teochlng Dosts, to the extent nouiicahleg s,
16.  MNotwithstanding - onything “contained " in  these | éﬁﬂﬁiﬁg
guidelines, ‘ ;;u~,¢;‘ N gt Jinit it
(@) @ teacher or an ‘embloyee is liable. to;be:i . - SR
: | tronsferred to ‘ony Kendriyo Vidyalaya: or. office of . N
the ‘Sangathon ot any time on shortinotice.on * : ‘
. grounds mentloned in cluuse 6 7(1)dand 8(0) of these
j gu1de11nes R o _
(0) the Commissioner willbbe. comuetent ‘to, make - such M
~-departure from the guidelines”as’he moy~consider
o .necessary with the Drlor ounrovul fot R P :
<11 Vice~-Chairman, ~ . _,.ui“ ~»;;* o i
RERLA - W
%”(c)ﬁfv the request of @ teucher moy be consndered for’ |
, trensfer to o stotxon in respect of-which no other '
kg PErson hgs made a cloim or reauest;evenyifi such: . . |
‘ : ”’“ teacher "has-'not submitted the appiication in: the - S
- -+ " prescribed preformo at the time of onnual tronsfer«:
je. oOF -Within the time limit. brescribed for ‘the
af*" ‘purpose; . " ;ﬁ}!“r}“'*,'§1“ “w
) N - AR ;o L R 2 A N T 5! P .
i '“Q(d) ““Followﬁng cosea will not“be consldered for, no ) ;
| 5§ tronsfer o fx AR o i :
i o . L ‘{ ”. qn ‘-‘ f;é- P8 "rf S i !
¥ R f~u9 (1) cases™of” Educatlon‘«'*’ OffxcersgﬁnAssistﬂmt%*n%ﬁq -
. | Comnissioners for tronsfer back to the Lo
y ... . station where they were posted immediately - .

L .;wifQJu‘f before their-promotion tohtheﬂqforesozdamostss1uﬁ N3V l‘
;f*ﬁ?gﬂ ;ﬂﬂﬁfwitnout camoleting three'years' stoyioutside the .szon - |
Wy “K“ State in which-they were ‘posted’ 1mediutely before i

}6‘ - ﬂ \“'*oromotlon or' are domiciled; ", : o B ~-;’* 2 ‘
Y ’(11) cases where g teacher, Educotlon Officer or |
ot Assistant Commissioner was .tronsferred on grounds. |
. e ~$ ;if tmentioned in-clouse 6,7(i) ond 8(a@) of these - -
‘ guxdel1nes will not be considered for trnnsfer |
back: to the sgme stotion from where he wos so |
» - i tronsferred nithout ccmmletxng 5. years i stay at :
y “Ww‘gu*~ !another place; - .,,;*5;' S BRI
- Lt :}h : PP B 1{‘-'4}\
: ot (i11) cases of direct recruxts unless they,ni; .. - - N
i ‘ complete three yeors of stay at the place of thelr o
= vl posting. This will not, however, be opplicable in "
e cases covered by clouses 6,7(1) and 8(0 of these
. S guldelines =3
. -’".’!!i)‘ ] - be Vg Tt 3 )
R Y If any difficulty orises in giving effect lo these S
uidelines, the Conmissioner MOy pOSs such orders os oppears to —- - —o—
im to be necessary or expedlient for the uurnose of removing A
such difficulty. TrERmentT
If any question orises ags to the mtemretotion of
these guidelines »xt shall be decnded by the Commxssxoner.
Contd....n/6 -
’ ;,-“; ‘:JJ,"I.’ [ 4 . . #
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Brief descriotion of iliness which will be considered as
medlcol grounds for. the purpose of transfer, in terms of {ronsfer e
guidelines is as under. Medicol terms refecrred herein will beor
meaning as given in the Butterworth’s Medicol Dictionary.

LI X I

(i) Cancer (malignant) :

It s the presence of uncontrolled growth and soread of oo
malignont cells. The definition concer’ includes leukaemio, '

lymphomas and Hodgkin's disease. | _ , »

R P

Exclusions :

This  excludes non-lnvasiV@ carcinomo(s) . 1n=sity,
localised - non-invasive . tumour(s) ' reveoilng .early
malignont “changes ond .tumour(s) .in presence of HIV

infection or AlDS; any skin cancer: excenting moligont '
rmelanomc(s) are @lso to be’ excluded. T :
R
(11) Paralytic stroke ;,“a tﬁ”yx»:‘ - .:.*jff.;.

: (Cerebro vosculor acci@ents)i* Deoth of 6 portion of the
broln due to vasculor coguses such gs-(a). Hoemorrhage (cerebral),
(b) Thrombosis{cerebrol}, (¢} Embolism (cerebral) cousing total
permanent disability of two om mmre llmMS Dersnsting*for 3 months

after the 111nessﬂ! ‘ P Pt e ;
SR R T ?;aﬁ?5*1~*Frt | '
Exclusions. S ;'fi“ﬁ;j3.7; *Lk‘*?ﬁ‘
‘;(1)" Tronsient/lscnaemic Otlacks. . 7. rTsl e L
: (ii) ", Stroke-like syndromes resulting from TR L IS & R S
. Y 'w(o ~Head- fnjury; -, SR . 1 -
: rf-(b i Introcroniol space occunlng lesioﬂs 1tke abscess, ' {
‘ &5

“troumotic hgemorrhage and tumours o+
Tuberculous meningitis, - Pyogenic menlngltis -and
" mentngococcol - m@nanItls. o B o
1)' ' Renal follure:- . - A"+;:f”"f;:; 2-15 o .
N 1tis the. final remol failure’ stage . due. to chronic. N
o irreversible faflure of both the Kkidneys. 1t must be -
well-documented. The teacher must produce: -evidence of
undergoing regular - hoemodiolysis ,and. other relevant
laboratory investigations gnd doator S certificutinn.

(Lv) Coronary urtery diseose Hhere by-nuss surgery hos  «
‘been actuclly done: .

The use of surgery on the udvlce 0. a consuilont

cardiliologist to correct norrowing or .blockoge of one of

more coronary arteries.

Exclusions: |

Non-surgical technigues such as lhe use of either bolloon
or laser. via a catheter introdwcn@ 1nrougn the arteriol
system are- excluded '

A ’w vova o

{j;('h e, Y . L wati R fe ot . LW f‘ﬁﬂiﬂod "‘

A s 2?-
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’ * To i * ‘ ! . B I
v . .

.+, The Principal, \Q
K ‘KOVOIIaran:Zio %
. .

Sub: Reguest for mmazit of D.A. advance of 18000/~ o..ly.

’ * Ref: Vide extension order date:.! 06,7.2000,

e | iy
\vgu.th raoference to an office order lio. 3.10-4/96-1{'»15 (Gd)/§
7}

\
\
% ‘.\)\ 267 dated 06.7.2000,Ihave been asked by the A.C.(GR) tot
' - ¢optinue as I/Cc Principal in X.¥.Kinmin till further ordere .

'1‘h¢~rcfore in pursuance with the aforesaid order I nav H.nd«\

inst D.A. ;.6'1:' the mo'zth of Hay 200v to J‘uly 2000 as I have

. d *y

‘ n deputed there with T T.P\./DJ\. N
fIt ia éo? your kind information and nfa pleasa.

*

'Q° 'ﬂ'nan tifo voul : ' I.
A ‘_»"\ M . Yours faithfully, -
’ ( Dotsoyipggﬂu >)' ‘

mé 17.07.2050 ‘ I/€ vzincapal
. KeVeXaiman
6¢I ( A.l‘c)
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
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mdmta farf
T 1 781042

-

Fax : 8§

tfaligaon Chariali -
Guwahati : 781 012
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Narangi who wes
duty to Ferdriva
even number da

'With linmedtiate oriect, -le y
Vidycla

to tte.senior most teacher of Vig

frased,  FGT{Hindi) "encrlya Vidyalaya‘
posted s incharge P*lnc13al on tcnpo*a“y

TiCynlavye,
teel 20,09.99 is here oy recorteJ to his .
ozlginwl po-t and nosted Lo Lrﬁd:iya l‘dyr‘

{ye,

rs 224

Kizin vicde this office oru er ol

) Brrepre- 9
(e ire

TOMR 7 Phone : 571707, 571 798
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fw-!‘bhl’;i

L1l hand over the charge of, the
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cycl

Principal prstedd sre get relicved inmecd: ately.

To,”

shrl 3. N. Prasad,

i/C Principal,

Kendriya VYlcyaleya,

Kimin,
"Copy “fol Inforzaltion C necog

1. The Srincipal,
2 The Chelrman,
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Teachers (Hindai) J.a' hereby cordesed on regues s with irmediavs

effect ‘g, .

YALAYA Z201GATH):
TIONAL ARTA
SINCH MaRro
I 1300 016

e NS

! ¢ -
w0069 ?)f v

..i
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fiaatot! Resion \ L
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In accordance with the provisien conteinod in Para 10(1) 4 £0(3) of
. Trano for Guidelines, the transfor of &o following :Nont ! Uraduats )

R

i . ——
81.No ,  Name o . Transforyed . Transforred - %
- T, fromRy to Xv ~\<
, 1. g Ta, ‘. .
. 1 A —— ——
‘; < SheiMrs . Mg o o ) - ’
{i 1. om Prakash Rariye MOC Mohsana ATS Wadsar
3 24 Sanjey Kr. Katole AFS Naliya 0.l Bazoda
- '- oo Hazni Road
L3, Ram Binhesan Thakur Sarastipur Onlxonds
4, ¥ell Nath Gunhera AFS Amla Nn,2 APS Pwalies
- 54 DePenixit AF8 Butya Lanka  yina
“. “he G.R.Singh WeCcl.Ohanderpur Nv.2 Yiarsss
4 Te Gita Mardwal Kirandsul H~,1 Indor:
: * R, Madhev Permar H2.2 Jarnagar .Reslam -7 .
L D.R.Vadekar OF Chanda Mﬁa&ﬁur e
. h& fd. Veena Sing' Nn.2 MIRC Kedliwars Dombuy \/
_ /1:__(_ Sl - w-,".e ) Ahmednagar ; '
i g 11, 0+.P.Pandey . Tengarvalloy Nn,2 Dohu Read
\,\\\.)/ T #ung I
12. . Jaya Dutta Rey * Haslmarah Kankinora
1 ] s '
| 13, Ajay ¥r.Mishra Redd Mirnsnart. Bareld iy
" sem TR TN St e - . T Tawew Nagar
; 14, 8angita woval AlS Xasanll lio.1 Haridwar
{ 15. Mdnju Balae Joshimath Fu M¥nerug
} 14, Bhashit Pranad fhnima Hangal nhug tatunln
! 17. Rawonastwar Jha - Ahverkunda Shalimar Bagn
_ 18, Pltamber oha Cooch 3thar Ho.1 Delh! Connak
! 19. B.Rema Chandrs Rao Reramat Nreld 8Srdvddyy
! ) Nxinr, vizshav, . {
| PALLnem
o 20, _Neeta Das Aol hapur Al el
i .+ 21, Prem ¥r.Panday Ur.2 Trupaty Rafpur {M.py o
I Ve 22800 S Ram Sahoad Shukla Barimhi Nourasabad
: l 23. Radhey Shayam Dhartlvs Mehu Shidleng MEA T ¢ {852
Y RL"! - e Jabulpur
) contd..2/-. Y
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24, . chetram nhactj

25,
20.
23,
28,
29,
a0,
Jt.

f?_._-’i. :’lﬂhlfh
vrict Sharma

Nanwari Lal
h.L.Guanvari

Ashok Fumdr Shacmy—~— Ho.d‘,nathank.?:...-J}Q:},v}n}ritu IT Cantt,
. .= l2.2, Tezpur

Jadprakash Tirpathi
A.K., Coswarmi

-

Av ikanagar
10.2,5urat -
Jaswar Mines -

d-

Fo,3, Jaipur
Acwary
No.l, Udaipur

old canti.AMllahabad

e eme———— " - -

N3F Angarh
Unnan
10T Guwihatd

32,7 Suresh Procand

33,
34,
35,
38.
37.
!38,

N.7, Srivastava
nishun Miyal
D, Rarthrmmy
Radhnanlan "ass

Ko.1,Toghal " T
Tuniiga)

Raeploge y

En.1,737% Jalahyld
Anlal

or.Ram Krishna Mishra 20,3, Dokara

D.M. Trasad
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The tsacher cozc rned.

10,
11.

The Principal of the Fendri

the teacher has

receives an
effect that:
female or ¢

tho teacker of h
till further ord

should be xept
the teacher ca
date of recei
has been recs

The Principayr

the teacher has been

>)

¥3 Vidyalaya frcm whore

been transferred. 1In case he/she

the _displaced
hysically handica

13
oIs.

of

Y intimation from hisg

_g_ogx_n,:mT

Lteacher is either a_
pped, the relTeving gt

It to the

vidyalaya should Le deferrod
offices

KVS Hgrs./A.cC.
informed for further orders.
Y be relieved after 10 days f:
Pt of the order provided no intimaticn
ived from the other vidyalaya.

"Hence,
om the

the Kendriys Vidyalaya to where

and nocessary action. -

The Assigtant Coamissicner,

Sangathan, All Regiornal 0ffices/A.Z.0.

The Coneral Secretazies of

Associations of KX.v.§.

0.
0.

All  Depuly Cocmissicners
Sr.Admn.Officors/ Ausit Oflficers ang

S.D. (HFM)
$.D. (Deof.)

Officers of K.V.S.(K3). 4

E.A. to the Coxmissioner, X.V.8.

Copy to tile Ne.7.7-1/2000-RVS(E.111)

Guatrd Fila/ Notice Poasd.

.

. e lWLTII S R e
, 22. Ram Sahat ghukts
23. Radhey Shoypam dh-~rele
fBLff — .-

By

e

S0

/)

//l;%’/ =

.

rTecognised

transferred for information

Kendriya Vidyalayi

Servico

/Assistant Comnisc.cregs

Education

AT 20N
(pr. . FRABHAKAR)
EDUCATION OFFICER

e

Barinet e

et Shilley

B

&8 -,

1.

? acy
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/ From'
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pid. "f~]n|5~f>"’°

- 'me hComlssione:. LT ‘;,»;x,,. vger ;m*}
.Kend!rlya Vidyalaya Sangathaen, o *D:N.?‘rasad‘ & m-.-a‘m
}%ﬁnstltuﬂon Axea, . L i/: E::;;?af:.mn;
§3heedageet Singh Merg, .. .. g m,;"‘ x‘nfl_!z?'a‘cd.

R

Ne zoelhl - .16

st e dtEe osunedd ot 1“3»‘

-

§ubject-- 3 -Prayer for Cancellationvshlmnsfer LApplicatis

‘ ..iiu,dm*ﬁ. unde: Ref.No. F.2ﬂ4/g<vm/99-2000/1127 dtd,ls‘.z;ZK.,ﬂ
. Yew

R/sir,

nil'w dbu‘f :“' .
lave ur £o Laf your gosdselif t
o ¥ rop I have honour to Lnfora your goodse 1f tie o
‘fpl.].%mg.pqmts for your kind'consideratisn and necessry
. ac?;?@‘_c'
l. | That ,I neve apoited ' for oy tran sfer to tbe chndco

u¥l§ !n.‘;

place L.e., at Varanasi wndir Region Coda 17,,statlon codea .

351"1 i\‘-:'&: " 1

423 and K.V, Code - 765 and 767 respectively under a_:bgec* C::d

! j; 44‘ :'u ft‘wu‘."ni ] v '.‘

.L2.fAno I was expacting my transfer durmvg Sunze r Vacatinn,

A erLsub
e

.
P it

2, That now my daughter nacely Miss Meenakshi Prasad,
is ‘a gtudent of B.A. Psrt II of T.D. 0.C. under Gavuatl lh!.wersity
. Son.

and .mj.eem’namely Master Anupam Kuzar Singh ,is a student of
Class X of K.V.Narangli and my both the children have almady
sufferad heavy educatisn loss in past duve t» my d2putation
to K.V.Kimin for more than nine ronths in Arunachal Pradesh

even without ny priosr ¢onsent etc.

guldance to be fLiparted to my childeen for bullding up Lthetr

fut ure career,

i .6‘

b cont-
ph

(.1

30 mrmoooThat, b fs tue climex perisd for propéT Gducat fon T

.\,‘uwa«?m:t. “EE- :e-m%‘”ﬁw;‘

N
. (Arunachai Pradesh) é

J-‘,’d . S .
2000,but till dete the same has mt beex?m matezialz.zed / ,

!
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an

'."M Therefo:e, in view of the above circumstances and

r

fact your goodself. would ba pleased to consiaax the instant
- - appllcatlon and would also be pleased to cancel uy t:ansfer
.o

1 appucats.on inder reference No.F. 2.4/xvu/99-2000/1127 d‘d

et : l""u -1

I8.272¢ 16 the mid of the session . ~
Further, Lt is also proyed that I should not te
'dlatu:bed till the completion of eduéation of my aforesald

-

'y .children.. b e Y N2 SR N SIS TN
‘-
l; (.1' v 9
Enclosure--
J 1. The copy of the, ) ‘
; ‘DL‘;U.'? (A ’ Aa ol RIS L
'Transfe: Application. B
S AR
-‘o .o I' , . . * - s - !
. Yours f thfully,
’ "“"':v' &.u., . A ot @ ‘e
i o *(DIN. P2t Aty
O T T S _ _ ot ,,,—1—‘ff,
. 1/C Princlpal
Vi ‘_... J'd:‘tl 2 wﬁ"-) 4 ! : ":- R ¢ c . \ J' IL ’-oi;ct"
. K. V KIMN, '
S SR
(A:unacbal Pradash),
4
b 4 'Ju"
X ] I:’g; 4 3 * tr ot
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRA’I‘I‘;; UNALJGUWAHATI BENCH
? AT GUWAHATI o
| ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO,431/2000
'Doodh Nath Prasad o
o+ esapplicant

| ve-
? Union of India & ors
I '< * o0 Respon-dents
é The'Respondent NOs.2,3,4 and'S
; above named beg to file théiy written
! statement as follows ¢
{ N
i" le That all the averments and . submlss1ons made in

the Original applicatlon(hereinafter referred to in short

as the applicatlon) are denied by the answering Respondents

save and except what has been specifically admitted herein
| and what appears from the record of the case.

' 2. That with regard to statements made in paragraph \

[ 4,1,4. 2 4.3,4.4 and 4.5 of the application the answering
! Respondents have'no ‘comments as they are matters of record.

! 3¢ That with regard to statements made in paragraph
4.6 ehe of the application the answering respondents beg -
to state that point 15 in transfer application shows

that mentioning of the Vvidyalaya is applicable only

for transfer at the same station. But in case of intra.
| . p "_____.—-—-v—-——-'—-—"_"— R T,
' and inter-regional transfers,choice must be given for

o ._—-—""'-_7 . .
] station and not for Vldyalayas .‘Hence the applicant

A

was glven only his place of choice Varanasi. The General

YA sxngle cancellation of transfer is

v

condltion says that
/ a

enougp to up set the scHedule/chain and hamper the

= o ;fﬁ contd..z

. 8- w, o . T .4
- . ¢ N . . :
. O S <o T ,?&
S

o




»
%i

-2-
the prospect 0of a group of needy persons getting transfer
S0 can ellation of request owing to change in circumstances

& x,
should be made within ten days of publication of priority

{
list in the FAX No, of H Q is 011-6514/79 . Transfer once
effected will not be cancelled. The publication of priority
list has been made as per circular and the applicant has

not represented for the cancellation within the stipulated

5

time.

4, |, That with regard to statements made in paragraph
4,7 of the application the answering Respondents beg to

state that the transfers are effected as per the circular

-

e e

dated 30.12.99 vide letter No,Fls1/2000~KVS{Estt-III) but

=

noéwééAber the o01ld circular dated 26.5.99 which was misquoted

a—

by the applicant. On organisational reasons the transfer

can be done after 31lst August as per the clause 6(1)in the

"

transfer guidelines,-*

5. That with regard to statements made in paragraph
4,8 of the application the answering Respondents beg to

state that the applicant has been paid YA for the initial
L e e e

six months as per rules. As per G 10(2)SR7114,if a temporary
T — * ’

' transfer originally made for a period of 180 days or less is

o
later extended beyond 180 days,the TA already drawn shall be

,adjusted in the transfer TA claim.But DA+ is admissible
/——— M
upto the date of issue of the revised order hence he is

not entitled for DA after six months of his temporary transfer.

w

Further the applicant had gone to New Delhi to

appear in the selection for Principal's post on his own

pnrrr—

interest and it is not KVStg official duty . Hence ,he is

contd,..3
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is not entitled for D.A, during his personal works for

days away from Kimin. Salary will be paid as per his -

eligibility and as per rules.

6. That with regard to statements made in paragraph

4,9 of the application the answering Respondenss haveno

comments as they are matters of records,

7o That with regard to statements made in paragraph

4,10 of the application the answering Respondents beg to

state that in transfer involving intra and inter regional:

transfer choiiice must be indicated for station and not for Viay

_Vidyalaya as stated in point 15 of Transfer application.

Therefore, the applicant was given his choice place Varaeasi.»

But unfortunately the applicant byfrejecting the names of sch-

—— - ™~

oolsﬂgpﬂygranasi is trying to mislead the Hon'ble Tribubal, °

N

8, That with regard to statements made in paragraph
4,11 of the applcation the answering Respondent begs tO state

that the represehtation of the applicant dated 6.,11.,2000 is mw

n e

null and void since it should have been made within ten
day of publication of priority list in the FAX No of HQ as
stated in paragraph 3 above. Hence tranfer once effected

will not be cancelled.

9. That with regard to statements made in paragraph
4,12 of the application the answering Respondents beg to
state that the transfer order has been issued by the approval

of the competent authority and signed by the Deputy Commi-

_ssioner (Fin) dated 30.11,2000. The apolicant vég intelli-

gently did not submit the praper photocopy of the transfer

order with the sigﬁ of the Deputy Commissioner but instead
submitted another letter attached‘with the transfer order
where the forwarding copy was signed by the Education

contd. ..
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Ofiicer Dr E Prabhakar.

10, That with regard to statements made in paragraph
4.18 of the application the answering respondentshave no

comment, as these are matters of records. .

. That with regard to statements made in paragraph

-

4.14 of the application the answering Respondents beg to

state that for the period from 30,10,99 to 18.11.99 and

—

4,1,2000 to 15,1,2000 the applicant has not applied for

any #imaz kind of leavé and the Hon'ble Tribunal has not

passed any order regarding salary though the mater was

submitted twice earlier by the app%ESEEE;__#:ZZCi7ﬁ<%f‘~—~__

L
12, That with regard to statements made in paragraph

4.15 of the application the answering Respondents beg to state

that the applicant is transferred to another Kendriya vidyalaya
20dedade where‘hgé son can continue his studies,without any
difficulties which is the basic principle of KVS Organisation.
The papeht can go on transfer at any time without effecting
the studies of their wards . The aQpplicant has been given his
choice place "Varanasi'"and e he has not withdrawn his appli-
cation in stipulated time. —

13, That with regard to statements made in paragraph

4,16 and 4.17 of the application the answering respondents

have no comments as they are matters of record.

14, Thét the respondents beg to submit that the present
applicantion was not filed bonafide before the Hon'ble Tribunal ‘
and in the facts and circumstances stated in the forgoing |
paragraphs ,it is respectfully prayed that Ehe'Hon'ble Tribunal /

may be pleased to dismiss the application with costs.
' |

contd,. verification

’




_VERIF CATICON.

' I,Shri D«K.saini,aged about 51 years,son of Sri
&]L Saini,presently working as the Assistant Commissioner,

Guwahati Regcion,do hereby verify that the statements

made in paragraphs % =Y 3 are true to my

personal knowledge those made in paragraphs Y, g, \\

are based on records and & nothing material has been conceale

therefrom,

Flace: Guwanati

| waw/u;(;

Date : ?‘2,200/
DEZONENT Qr/z_/zap /
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0.A. NO. 431/:2000

IBETWEEN

18hri Doodh Nath Frasad  soeeee Applicant
4 Ve
Union of India - “avw Eespondents.
EEJOINDER
1. That all the averments and submissions made in the

laffidavit (written statement) filed by the respondents NO.s 2, 3
|4, and 5 in connection with 0A Noo 43172000 ave denied by the

lanswering deponent save and except that has  been specifically

admitted herein and that appears from the record of the case.

& That the averments made by the answering respondents in

Fpara 2 of the said affidavit is totally false and misleading and

las such +the same is hereby denied. In this connection  the

a4

| dependent  begs to ﬁtaté.that point 15 in  transfer application
| shows the "relationship of the patient with the applicant” and it

lis not meant for maintaining if the Vidyalaya for transfer at the

same station as alleged by the answering respondents. Moreover,
the deponent has been serving since last 16 years at the hardest

stations like Andaman % Nicobar Island, Assam and Arunachal

|Pradesh etc. and it was the bounder duty of the respondents to

ltransfer the deponent at his choice Vidyalaya not at a cholce

station as alleged. It is also worth mentioning here that the

sounterpart of  the daponent is from the same Vidyalaya and as

|gince the said cancellation of the transfer does not  hamper

{interests of any one and it is also learnt that the said

counterpart namely Mr. D.S. Tripathi has alea expressed his

| desire to go back to his old parent station in Varanasi who was

—~—

"Gk
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W

Tlowed o join  in KV Narengi on 19,12.2000 even after the

P ¢ |

uspension of the transfer order dated 23@.:11.7002 by the Hon’ble

i

Trihunal vide order dated 8.12.2000. Further the deponent

respectfully stated that he has withdrawn his option vide his
Lepreaentatimn dated 6.11.2002 before the publication of the said

transfer order dated 30.11.2000 and as such the guestion  of

pricrity list, Fax No.o and stipulated time does not arise at all.

i
More sm, if the transfer application is not in order it ought  to

have been summarily rvejected.

respondents  in

i 5

=2 That the averments made by the answering

:para 4 is partially sorrect in connection with the circular dated

S@.12.99 but it is not correct that the old circular dated

[26.5.99 is mis quoted by the applicant. The guidelines regarding

}the transfer mentiocned in para 7 of the cirvcular dated 26.5.9%9

and in para €& of the circular dated 20.12.99 are the same. It is

also pertinent to mention herein that the said transfer does not

come  under the purview of the transfer guidelines menticoned  in

| clause &(12, which . runs as follows
, "As far as possible, the annual transfer may be made during
; : '

» summer vacations. However no transfers, except those on the
ﬁ following grounds shall be made>after 3lst August.

J £i) Organisation reasons, administrative grounds and CABRS

| covered by para 9.

| (i1 Transfers on account of death of spouse Oy gerious  i1llness

when it is not practicable to defer the transfer till next

|
ﬁ without causing serious danger to the life of  the teacher,

his/her spouse and son/daughter.

| ¢iiid Mutual transfer as provided in para 12,

| 4. That the averments made in para 3 of the sald affidavit 1is

alss not correct and therefore the same is hereby denied. In-this

&

WEar
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ﬁonnectian, the deponent begs to state that the applicant was
éﬁt temporarily transferred rather it was the case of  the,
érdinary deputaticon for a period of six months only that too  of
ﬂigher responsibility to act as principal i/c. in K.Y, Eimin CAF)

gnd as such the depmnent deser?es either D.A. or the salary along

@ith other allowances attached to the said post, since it was a

l
promotion (Ad-hood.
I

K Further the deponent also deserves D.A. etoc. for the payiod

Ff his stay in New Delhi in view of his appearance in the

selection for principalfs post as because he was a departmental
l%mpluyee. Therefore the stoppage of D.A. salary eto. of  the

hepanent by the respondents are totally illegal, malafide and

I
rbitrary and it speaks about discriminatory actions af  the

i

respondents.

I

iﬁu That with regard to the statement made in para & and 7 of

the Written Statement the applicant denies the correctness of the

l
wame and reiterates and reaffirms the statements made above as

i

{well as in the 0.A.

i :
.. That the averments made by the respondents in para 8 of the

|
i

laffidavit is alsc baseless. False and misleading and hence hereby

kdenied, In this connection the deponent beges to state that his
ﬁapplication dated 6.11.2000 regarding withdrawal of option  is
ﬁnmt null and veoid as because the Eamé was filed before the
Mpublicatimn af  the instant transfer order dated 30.11.:2000.
Eﬁﬁremver, the reapmndents have neither sent the priority list of
Mthe dependent nor communicated any Fax No.o of H.0. as alleged and

"more  so the counterpart has no objection to go to his parent

c department.

i =

|
!!? That the averments made by the respondents in para 9 of the

i e . ,
1 affidavit is also not correct. In this connection  the deponent

{3
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: béqs ts state that the copy of the said transfer order dated

N
, 3@.11.3@@@ was already given by the respondent NO. 3 to  the

M
i

i
vy

¥

d%pendent and moreover, the Deputy Commissioner (Finance) is not
t?e competent authority to issue the transfer order rather it is
|

matter of administrative and Dr. E. Frabhakar, Education Officer

ﬂé no way connected with the transfer mater but his signature is

ﬁ1ere.

al. That the averments made in para 11 of the affidavit by the
ﬁ@ﬁpmndent% is also nobt corvect. In this connection the deponent
begs to state that just after retiring for transfer on

y
deputation, he filed a representation on £.11.2000 tx the

ﬁespmndent Moo 30 for  cancellation of  the deputation and
Fhmr&after vide letter dated 4.11.9% applied to respondent NO. 35

o allow him to join in E.Y. Narengi till the disposal of the

Wepr@ﬁentation but curicusly enough it was not  considered.

Thereafter, an being aggrieved by the impugned order dated

f8.9.99 the applicant approached to Hon'ble Tribunal, Gauhati by
0A No.o 2780/799 and the Han’bie Tribunal allowed the applicant to
Stay in K.V. Narengi till 3.1.2000 vide its order dated ;6.11.99.
%mre so, vide an order dated 10.1.:2000, the Hgn’ble Tribunal also
hléaﬁed to deceit the applicant to carry out the order within one

week and consequently he complied the order and as  such  the

question of applying for regular leave dogs not arise at all.

:9. That the averment made'by the respondents in para 12 of the
:affidavit is partially correct vegarding son. In this connection,
Wthe deponent beas to state that the respondents have very
%intelligently concealed the case of the applicant’s daughter who

lis a student of B.A. Part—I of Cotton College under Guwahati

HWiniversity. It is pertinent to mention here that student can

lnemt  shift from one University to ancther University during the




mu?ae of any degree like EB.A., B.Sc, B.Com, M.A., M.S5c etc.  and

& %uch the said transfer will cause an irreparable loss to the

-
PN Nt S

=
|

pﬂﬁicant?ﬁ daughter and therefore under compelled situation the

ficant (deponent) has withdrawnhis transfer application within

i1

the issuance of the impugned transfer

n
Paad
tnt

ipulated time before

|
‘rqfr dated 30.11.7000.

‘@4 That the deponent begs to submit that the present

|
%ffidavit of  the respondent was not filed bonafide before  the
above

F’ble Tribunal and in the facts and circumstances stated

inbthﬁ forggoing paragraphs , it is respectfully prayed that tha

%oﬁ’ble Tribunal may be pleased to allow the 0.A with costs.

[
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k i VERIFICATION

1 .

N

]

»

{ “ I; Doodh Nath Frasad, 8/0 Late Sarjo Frasad, aged about

[

%56j years and resident of E.V. Narengi Campus do hereby solemnly
[

}@ffirm and Verify that the statements made in the

pa%a'31§{,5J§1,¥}\,lb are true to my knowledge and those made in

b

‘pa?aikgs5/g.,. nees xaas o and matters of records which I believed
i

ﬂﬁﬁ be true and rest are my humble submission before the Hon'ble
!

Tribunal and that I have not suppressed any material facts.

And I sign this verification on this the gigjﬁ,day o f

|e
&
|




